

# STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: November 15, 2023

#### TITLE:

Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2023-167 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas, to canvass and declare the results of the November 7, 2023, Special Election on Proposition A; and establishing an effective date.

### **AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY:**

Ann Franklin, City Secretary

## BACKGROUND/HISTORY:

Sec. 67.002. CANVASS OF PRECINCT RETURNS.:

- (a) Except as otherwise provided by law, the precinct election returns for each election shall be canvassed by the following authority:
  - (1) for an election ordered by the governor or by a county authority, the commissioners court of each county in which the election is held; and
  - (2) for an election ordered by an authority of a political subdivision other than a county, the political subdivision's governing body.
- (b) The canvass of precinct returns shall be conducted in accordance with this chapter except as otherwise provided by this code.

## FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2023-167 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas, to canvass and declare the results of the November 7, 2023, Special Election on Proposition A; and establishing an effective date.

### **ATTACHMENTS:**

- ENGLISH Resolution No. 2023-167
- SPANISH Resolution No. 2023-167